PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6132407

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LARRY THOMAS PALMER	05/18/2020
ERIK VAN STEVENINCK	05/27/2020
ERIK VILHELM NORDENSTAM	05/28/2020
ERIC ANDERS ERICKSON	05/21/2020
SCOTT BIGRIGG	05/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS LLC
Street Address:	17021 ALDINE WESTFIELD
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77073

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16889900

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: USPTOpatentmail@cantorcolburn.com,

bthibodeau@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP-BAKER HUGHES, A GE CO

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63TTF-507960US1/BAO1985US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTOR KERNUS	
SIGNATURE:	/Victor Kernus/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2020	

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 052808 FRAME: 0256

source=8K08953#page1.tif	
source=8K08953#page2.tif	
source=8K08953#page3.tif	
source=8K08953#page4.tif	
source=8K08953#page5.tif	
source=8K08953#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 052808 FRAME: 0257

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Larry Thomas Palmer, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 14 Crested Point Place, Spring, TX 77382; Erik Van Steveninck, a citizen of the Netherlands, residing at 1710 Welch St, Houston, TX 77006; Erik Vilhelm Nordenstam, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 35 Mariscal Place, The Woodlands, TX 77389; Eric Anders Erickson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 15501 Bridger Canyon Rd., Bozeman, MT 59715 and Scott Bigrigg, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 165 Markwood Drive, Canonsburg, PA 15317, have invented new and useful improvements in LOCKING BACKPRESSURE VALVE for which we have filed as United States application:

16/889,900 filed on June 2, 2020, (We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application when known.)

WHEREAS, **Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations LLC**, a limited liability company of the State of California, having a correspondence address of 17021 Aldine Westfield, Houston, Texas, 77073, USA, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letters Patent, which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, it be known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action We may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

WE, HEREBY covenant and agree that We will at any time, upon the request of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and We authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patent to said corporation.

PATENT REEL: 052808 FRAME: 0258

INVENTOR 1
Larry Thomas Patrice Larry Thomas Patrice Date: 5-18-20
Larry Thomas Pahner
STATE OF A CONTROL OF A STATE OF
COUNTY OF
This day of, before me personally came the above-named Larry Thomas Palmer, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal (Notary Public)
1949 – J. Marian I. medine marining og så nyet systematik sjæren i sjære.
n de la composition de la composition La composition de la
e de la completa del completa de la completa del completa de la completa del la completa de la completa del la completa de la completa del la co
På politik i 1904 år vikiget lätte et gjört gjört (2000) land til formaliset i 1,12 briggt.
of extra of the other tiles can the Girl on what was a way and be the engage through with the register of
No grafia da centrada do 1000 do astáles trondo, que ario actualidade por region de disposar. Obra o Alto las traves da libera da travesca de travesca por comunidades de respensos acestralistas astagandades por
tit i en kit i vilitakit si okii uzorozit i servezisu wezis ili okit et operaki om espuspep egymeg ovit wezigi
terrang politikas, militorijo to gradi i 20 atominijo i spomentom objektori amango, 1,560, pisom ekspir mas oli
turi kométru gésérende un groco pat i les gamente collés y meut indicando ténapar, motival est como de mode agré teá Production de la completa de la collection de la collection de la collection de gracos de la collection de la c
n. Vill of kartigom one from overal grants of Marcold Berlands ackap, Anothern ones, 1987 (1988) 1,478
ga e Masaa sell. Citt 198 0 er en Nikosif. Ne site besk errogsog Masike (s _{ell} som et yn Augste ander en Vegregor). I
a in ser sillen in Andrewsking eren kenéther jorn de akin masakési in habita erban in ag de sadassade gen

2

INVENTOR 2			
Oigitally signed by Enk wan Severinck. Discra-Erik x As Steverinck on Steverinck, one-Baker Hughes, Out-CM, o	Date:	05-27-2020	
Erik Van Steveninck			
STATE OF			
SS. COUNTY OF			
This day of,,,	own as the indivi		foregoing
Seal			
-	(Not	tary Public)	

inventor 3 <i>Si 1142 Jaja</i>	Date:
Érik Vilhelm Nordénstam	
STATE OF	
county of	
This day of ,	before me personally came the above-named
20 00 000 000 000 100 1000 1001 0000 1001 1 10000 1101 1 10000 1001 10000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1	rsonally known as the individual who executed the ged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her

Eric Anders Erickson		Date: <u>21-May-20</u>
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	59.	
This day of	g 34	before me personally came the above-name

INVENTOR 5 Scott Bigrigg	Date: 29 MAY 2020
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
·	before me personally came the above-named dividual who executed the foregoing assignment,
	ne same of his/her own free will for the purposes

6

PATENT REEL: 052808 FRAME: 0263

RECORDED: 06/02/2020